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ENROLLED 

H. B. 3012 
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BEANE, ASHLEY, HALL AND MILLER) 

[Passed March 10, 1999; in effect from passage.] 

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation in the state fund, 
general revenue, to the department of administration-West 
Virginia prosecuting attorneys' institute, fund 0557, fiscal year 
1999, organization 0228, all supplementing and amending the 
appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, 
one thousand nine hundred ninety-nine. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth 
day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-nine, to fund 0557, 
fiscal year 1999, organization 0228, be supplemented and amended to 
read as follows: 

1 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. 

2 Section 1. Appropriations from general revenue. 

3 DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION 

4 31-West Virginia Prosecuting Attorneys' Institute 

5 Fund 0557 FY 1999 Org 0228 
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6 General 
7 Act- Revenue 
8 ivity Fund 

9 1 Federal Funds/Grants Match ...... 749 $ 80,000 
10 2 Forensic Medical Examinations-
11 3 Total ..................... 681 201,346 
12 3a Transfers ..................... 426 50,000 
13 4 Total ..................... $ 331,346 

14 The above appropriation for transfers shall be transferred to 
15 fund 2252-gifts, grants and donations as provided by chapter 
16 seven of the code. 

17 The purpose of this bill is to supplement this account in the 
18 budget act for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, 
19 one thousand nine hundred ninety-nine, by reducing the 
20 appropriation for forensic medical examinations-total by fifty 
21 thousand dollars and by adding fifty thousand dollars to a new 
22 item of appropriation for transfers and by amending language 
23 with no new money being appropriated. 








